Global Market), on February 20, 2006, our ordinary shares began trading on the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange.  In March
2009 we notified the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange of our decision to voluntarily delist from it, which became effective on
June 29, 2009.

Tel-Aviv Stock Exchange

Edgar Filing: RADCOM LTD - Form 424B3

11

The following table sets forth the high and low closing bid prices of our ordinary shares as reported by the TASE for
the calendar periods indicated:

8

Edgar Filing: RADCOM LTD - Form 424B3

12

High Low
2008

First Quarter NIS 12.24 NIS 6.76
Second Quarter NIS 9.98 NIS 7.73
Third Quarter NIS 8.10 NIS .355
Fourth Quarter NIS 4.56 NIS 2.34

2009
First Quarter NIS 2.80 NIS 1.50
Second Quarter NIS 2.64 NIS 2.02

9

Edgar Filing: RADCOM LTD - Form 424B3

13

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The table below sets forth our capitalization and indebtedness as of September 30, 2010, and as adjusted to give effect
to the sale of the 643,277 Ordinary Shares and the issuance of 214,426 Warrant Shares, at an exercise price of $10.69
per share.

Actual As Adjusted
(in thousands)

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital – ordinary shares of NIS 0.20 par value
9,997,670 shares authorized; 5,454,503 actual shares
issued and 6,312,206 as adjusted shares issued) 196 244
Additional paid-in capital 53,287 61,001
Accumulated deficit (48,589) (48,589)
Total shareholders’ equity 4,894 12,656
Total capitalization 4,894 12,656

10

Edgar Filing: RADCOM LTD - Form 424B3

14

REASONS FOR THE OFFER AND USE OF PROCEEDS

We will not receive any of the proceeds from the sale of the Ordinary Shares by the selling shareholders in this
offering. If the Warrants are exercised in full for cash, we would realize proceeds before expenses, in the amount of
$2,292,214, assuming the receipt of Shareholder Approval.  The net proceeds of the exercise of the Warrants will be
used for working capital and general corporate purposes, and in accordance with our budget, as it is approved by our
Board of Directors from time to time. We will bear the costs, other than underwriting commissions, associated with